ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Mrs. Urmita Datta (Sen), Member(J) The Hon'ble Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Member(A)

Case No <u>- OA- 201 of 2019.</u>

Vc The State of West Pengel & Oth

<u> </u>	Bharati Majhi. <u>Vs</u> The State of West Bengal & Others.			
Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date			
2	and dated signature of parties when necessary			
	3			
For the Applicant : Mr. Sujit Kumar Mitra, Advocate.				
For the State Respondents: Mr. M.N. Roy, No.4 Advocate.				
For the State Respondent Mr. Aniruddha De, Departmental Representative.				
Mr. M.N. Roy, advocate appearing for the				
respondent No.4 DIG, IB has submitted that they				
nave not rejected the case of the applicant on any				
ntelligence related branch. However, the				
departmental representative for the Land & Land				
Reforms Department has submitted that they have				
received one communication dated 11.09.17 from				
he Deputy Secretary to the Government of West				
Bengal, Home & Hill Affairs Department stating that				
she was not found suitable for the said post which				
vas communicated to the Land & Land Reforms				
Department by the DIG, Intelligence Branch through				
Memo dated 29.02.2017. In view of the above, the				
counsel for the applicant has prayed for leave to add				
he Home & Hill Affairs Department as party				
respondents. Prayer is allowed. The applicant is				
lirected to serve a copy of this application to the				
respondent No.4. However, the other respondents				
	or the Applicant : Mr. Sujit Kumar Mitra, Advocate. or the State Respondents: Mr. M.N. Roy, o.4 Advocate. or the State Respondent Mr. Aniruddha De, Departmental Representative. Mr. M.N. Roy, advocate appearing for the respondent No.4 DIG, IB has submitted that they are not rejected the case of the applicant on any intelligence related branch. However, the repartmental representative for the Land & Land reforms Department has submitted that they have received one communication dated 11.09.17 from the Deputy Secretary to the Government of West rengal, Home & Hill Affairs Department stating that the was not found suitable for the said post which was communicated to the Land & Land Reforms repartment by the DIG, Intelligence Branch through the demo dated 29.02.2017. In view of the above, the rounsel for the applicant has prayed for leave to add the Home & Hill Affairs Department as party respondents. Prayer is allowed. The applicant is irrected to serve a copy of this application to the			

ORDER SHEET

	Bharati Majhi.
Form No.	••••

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Others.

Case No. <u>OA- 201 o</u>	<u>of 2019.</u>	
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
	are directed to file their respective reply by four (04)	-
	weeks. Rejoinder, if any, two (02) weeks thereafter.	
	However, the counsel for the respondent does not	
	want to file reply. Submissions may be taken as	
	reply. Let the matter be listed on 18.07.2019 for	
	filing of reply, rejoinder and further order.	
GM	P. RAMESH KUMAR URMITA DATTA (SEN) MEMBER(A) MEMBER(J)	